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CSIR E-Journal 
Consortium (40+ 
CSIR Labs)

DAE Consortium 
(DAE R & D Labs. 
–TIFR / BARC-18 
Institutions)

FORSA
(TIFR, PRL, IUCAA, etc)

INDEST-AICTE 
Consortium (45+900 
technical institutions)

UGC-INFONET 
Digital Library 
Consortium (160+ 
universities)

CeRA (120+ Members. All 
ICAR Institutes and 
Agricultural Universities )

Electronic Resources 
in Medicine (ERMED) 
Consortium (ICMR 
affiliated research 
institutes)

HELINET (Medical, 
Nursing institutes, 
pharmacy,  Ayurveda, 
dental  etc )





INFLIBNET Centre was awarded “Jury Choice Award e-INDIA 2010” in the 
category “Digital Learning : ICT Enabled University/Higher Education Institute 
of the Year” for the Year 2010 for the project entitled “National Library and 
Information Services Infrastructure for Scholarly Content (N-LIST)”





N-LIST

Access to
 selected e-

resources to
 6,000 Govt./ 

Govt.-a
ided colleges

Access to
 selected 

INDEST e-re
sources to

 

selected Universitie
s

Access to selected UGC-

INFONET e-resources to 

Technical  Institutions 

Evaluate, Promote  and 

 Monitor all  Activities

 of the Programme

University
Technical Institutes

N-LIST





Sl 
No.

E-resources Publishing 
Country

No. of 
Journals

Back files 
from

1 American Institute of Physics USA 18 Five yrs.
2 American Physical Society USA 10 Five yrs.
3 Annual Reviews USA 33 Ten yrs.
4 Cambridge University Press UK 240 Five yrs.
5 Economic and Political Weekly 

(EPW)
India 1 1966+

6 Indian Journals India 150 2007+
7 Institute of Physics UK 46 Vol. 1+
8 MathSciNet (Bibliographic 

Database)
USA 1 1940+

9 Oxford University Press UK 206 1996+
10 Royal Society of Chemistry UK 29 Ten yrs.
11 Wilson Omnifile USA 1420 1982+

  Total   2154  



Sl. 
No.

E-resource Publishing 
Country

No of 
Books

No of 
Publishers

1 Ebrary USA 45,100 250

2 McGraw Hill USA 1,308 1

3 Oxford Scholarship UK 902 1

4 NetLibrary USA 936 44

5 NetLibrary (open access books)   3,500 1

  Total   51,746 297

N-LIST subscribes to MathSciNet (American Mathematical Society) that 
covers reviews of articles in mathematics from 1944 onwards





Sl. 
No.

E-resources Per college 
(2010)

Per 
college 
(2011)

Per 
college 
(2012)

Decrease in 
subs. from 

2010 to 2011 
(%)

Decrease in 
subs. from 

2011 to 2012 
(%)

Amount in Rupees

1 AIP/APS 5829.45 4035.79 2590.87 30.77 35.80

2 Annual Reviews 2084.13 781.55 578.93 62.50 25.93

3 CUP 3676.20 3136.26 1688.76 14.69 46.15

4 EPW 1000.00 950.00 883.33 5.00 7.02

5 Indian Journals 2500.00 1552.50 1470.00 37.90 5.31

6 IOP 1979.26 1168.31 549.80 40.97 52.94

8 OUP 1224.00 1453.50 1132.20 -18.75 22.11

9 RSC 2629.15 1478.90 1095.48 43.75 25.93

10 H.W. Wilson 3780.00 1890.00 1575.00 50.00 16.67

  Total 22170.42 12761.33 11564.36 42.44 9.38







Sl 
No.

E-resources No. of 
Journals

Per Title / 
Per 

College 

Per Title 
/ Per 

College 

Per Title / 
Per 

College 

Average

Amount in Rupees
2010 2011 2012 2010-12

1 AIP/APS 28 208.19 144.14 92.53 383.17
2 Annual Reviews 33 63.16 23.68 17.54 92.69
3 CUP 224 16.41 14.00 7.54 32.93
4 EPW 1 1000.00 950.00 883.33 2244.44
5 Indian Journals 150 16.67 10.35 9.80 30.28
6 IOP 46 43.03 25.40 11.95 72.41
7 OUP 206 5.94 7.06 5.50 14.83
8 RSC 29 90.66 33.75 37.78 137.00
9 H.W. Wilson 1420 2.66 1.33 1.11 4.36
  Total 2137 10.37 5.74 5.41 17.92



Sl. 
No.

E-Books No of 
Books 

No of 
colleg

es

Price per 
College 

Price per 
College 

per Title 

Amount in Rupees
1 Scholarship 902 6,000 4827.37 5.35
2 McGraw Hill 1,308 6,000 4800.00 3.67
3 Net Library 986 2000 15332.00 15.55
4 Ebrary* 45100 6000 9652.50 0.21

  Total 48,296 6000 8652.97 0.18



E-resource Rates / 
College in 

Rs.

Rates / 
College / User 

in Rs.
AIP/APS 5829.45 5.83
Annual Reviews 2084.13 2.08
CUP 3676.20 3.68
EPW 1000.00 1.00
Indian Journals 2500.00 2.50
IOP 1979.26 1.98
OUP 1224.00 1.22
RSC 2629.15 2.63
H.W. Wilson 3780.00 3.78
Scholarship 4827.37 4.83
McGraw Hill 4800.00 4.80
Net Library 15332.00 15.33
Ebrary* 10530.00 10.53
Total 60191.56 60.19







One subscription each for a cluster of 200 colleges, i.e. 30 subscriptions for 
6,000 Govt. / Govt.-aided colleges (Colleges covered under 12 Act of the 
UGC)

Access to colleges to be enabled through authentication mechanism set-up 
at the INFLIBNET Centre

Access being enabled using EZ-Proxy (OCLC)



EZproxy is a user-friendly, 
web-based commercial 
solution from OCLC (OCLC, 
2010). 

EZproxy is used as a 
mechanism to authenticate 
authorised users enabling 
them to access subscribed 
e-resources irrespective of 
their physical location.

Limitation
maintenance required

Firewalls
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